▪ The Transaction is subject to an Independent Expert concluding (and continuing to conclude) in the Independent Expert’s Report
that the Scheme is in the best interests of De Grey shareholders

▪ Customary conditions including no material adverse change occurring in respect of either Northern Star or De Grey

▪ Approval by De Grey shareholders at a Scheme Meeting and the requisite Court approvals

Other ▪ Exclusivity obligations (including “no shop, no talk” provisions, matching right regime) and mutual break fees apply

Indicative Timing

▪ Scheme Booklet expected to be dispatched to De Grey shareholders in February 2025

▪ Scheme Meeting expected to be held in April 2025

▪ If approved by De Grey shareholders and the Court, the Scheme is expected to be implemented in late April / early May

Page 26

Proforma metrics

Source: FactSet and IRESS as at 29 November 2024. Notes: 1. Proforma basic shares on issue based on Northern Star’s basic shares plus De Grey diluted shares (2,405m shares) adjusted for the exchange
ratio of 0.119x. 2. Based on basic shares on issue. 3. 90-day daily trading average.

Northern Star De Grey Proforma

Share price (29 Nov 2024) A$/sh 17.51 1.52 17.51

Basic shares outstanding1 m 1,150 2,397 1,436

Market capitalisation A$M 20,131 3,643 25,142

Cash & bullion (30 Sep 2024) A$M 998 828 1,826

Debt (30 Sep 2024) A$M 850 - 850

Enterprise value A$M 19,983 2,815 24,166

Mineral Resources Moz 61.3 13.6 74.9

Ore Reserves Moz 20.9 6.0 26.9

Proforma ownership2 % 80.1% 19.9% 100%

Average daily traded value3 A$M 76.0 11.6 n/a

Page 27

Indicative timetable

Event Date

Draft Scheme Booklet provided to ASIC Mid to late February 2025

First Court Hearing Early to mid March 2025

Scheme Meeting Mid April 2025

Second Court Hearing Mid April 2025

Effective Date Late April or Early May 2025

If the Scheme is approved by the Court and becomes Effective

Record Date Two Business Days after Effective Date

Implementation Date Five Business Days after Record Date

Page 28

1,136

1,975

1,425
1,538

Northern Star

FY25

KCGM Expansion Hemi DFS  Range